Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Ski Area Manager		Date: <u>4/29/2024</u>		
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Vi</u>	llage Manager	BILL #	62-2024	
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>4/22/2024</u>		EXHIBITS:		
APPROVED AS TO FOI	RM:			
Village Attorney			Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED): \$	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0	

SUMMARY STATEMENT

Resolution authorizing the Village Manager to Provisionally Hire a Temporary Ski Area Manager

RECOMMENDED ACTION

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION

MOVED BY: White

SECONDED BY: SCOLLIN

VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE

TRUSTEE RYAN

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE WHITE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROVISIONAL HIRE OF CLIFF BEAIRSTO AS TEMPORARY SKI AREA MANAGER

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake created the position of Temporary Ski Area Manager to ensure coverage for the vacancy in the full time Ski Area Manager position, and,

WHEREAS, Cliff Beairsto has been recommended to the position of Temporary Ski Area Manager, and,

WHEREAS, the hire of the Temporary Ski Area Manager is provisional pending the approval of Franklin County Civil Service.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Manager is authorized to hire Cliff Beairsto provisionally as the Temporary Ski Area Manager.